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Week One
Friday Ol March

10:00 am Rummikub Village Lounge
10:30 am Church Service - Combined Recreation Room
[1:00 am Aqua Aerobics - with Pagia (professional instructor) M Pool

02:30 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
03:00 pm Bingo Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

05:30 pm Curry Night $18.00 M Village Lounge

Saturday 02 March

01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
02:30 pm Movie - Penguin Bloom Movie Theatre
02:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
06:00 pm Birkenhead Bingo M Dining Room

Sunday 03 March

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Two

Monday 04 March

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
02:30 pm Walking Group meet at reception
02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge
07:00 pm Rummikub Village Lounge

Tuesday 05 March

08:45 am Aqua Aerobics Pool

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Highbury ™ meet at reception

10:00 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room

01:30 pm Triple SVillage Choir Village Lounge

01:30 pm Craft Group Craft Room

02:30 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
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07:00 pm

Cards & Table Games - Canista and 500

Village Lounge

Wednesday 06 March

09:30 am
10:30 am
[1:15am
01:30 pm
02:30 pm
02:30 pm

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Triple A Functional

Out & About - Browns Bay ™

Guest Speaker - Stephen Hoadley ™

Movie - Sense and Sensibility

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
meet at reception
Village Lounge

Recreation Room

Thursday 07 March

09:30 am
09:30 am
10:00 am
[1:30 am
Ol:15 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
02:30 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Shopping Trip - New World ™
Walking Group

Rummikub

Online Art Class

Zumba Gold

Bible Studies

Mahjong

Knitting Group - Peggy and Friends

Scrabble
Happy Hour
Village Host

meet at reception
meet at reception
Village Lounge
Virtual Events
Recreation Room
Reflection Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Bar
Village Bar

Friday 08 March

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
02:30 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm

Shopping Trip - Glenfield ™
Rummikub

Guest Speaker - Julia Banks ™
Catholic Communian Service

Church Service - Combined

Aqua Aerobics - with Pagia (professional instructor) ™

Table Tennis
Bingo
Village Host

Saturday 09 March

meet at reception
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Recreation Room
Pool

Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar

01:30 pm Mahjong
02:30 pm Movie - | am Sam
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP
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02:30 pm
04:00 pm

myRyman App Support
Village Host

Village Lounge
Village Bar

Sunday 10 March

Village Lounge
Village Bar

03:30 pm NZ Opera ™
04:00 pm Village Host
Week Three

Monday || March

09:30 am Triple A Circuit
10:00 am Pop Up Shop - Trudy Jewellery
10:30 am Triple A Functional
[1:15am Triple A Functional
02:30 pm Walking Group
02:30 pm Scrabble

07:00 pm Rummikub

Tuesday 12 March

Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
meet at reception
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

08:45 am
09:30 am
10:00 am
01:30 pm
02:30 pm
07:00 pm

Aqua Aerobics

Shopping Trip - Highbury M
Indoor Bowls

Craft Group

Table Tennis Tournament

Cards & Table Games - Canista and 500

Pool

meet at reception
Recreation Room
Craft Room
Recreation Room

Village Lounge

Wednesday 13 March

09:30 am
10:30 am
[1:15am
[1:30 am
01:30 pm
03:00 pm

Triple A Circuit
Triple A Functional
Triple A Functional

Anglican Communion Service

Out & About - Auckland Museum Wildlife Exhibition ™

Wine Club Hosted by Villa Maria

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Reflection Room
meet at reception

Virtual Events

Thursday 14 March

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World ™
09:30 am Walking Group

10:00 am Rummikub

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP
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10:30 am Guest Speaker -Local MP - Dan Bidois ™ Recreation Room

01:15 pm Zumba Gold Recreation Room
01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
01:30 pm Knitting Group - Peggy and Friends Village Lounge
02:30 pm Movie - Awakenings Recreation Room
02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Friday 15 March

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Sylvia Park ™ meet at reception
10:00 am Rummikub Village Lounge
10:30 am Church Service - Combined Recreation Room
[1:00 am Aqua Aerobics - with Pagia (professional instructor) ™ Pool

02:30 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
03:00 pm St Patricks Day Celebration ™ Village Lounge
03:00 pm Bingo Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday 16 March

01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
02:30 pm Movie - Miss Potter Movie Theatre
02:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

05:00 pm Music in the Village Lounge- John McGough Trumpet Guy Village Lounge

Sunday 17 March

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Week Four

Monday 18 March

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room

10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room

[1:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room

02:30 pm Walking Group meet at reception

02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge

07:00 pm Rummikub Village Lounge
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Tuesday 19 March

08:45 am Aqua Aerobics

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Highbury M

10:00 am Indoor Bowls

01:30 pm Triple SVillage Choir

01:30 pm Craft Group

02:30 pm Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group
02:30 pm Table Tennis

07:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Canista and 500

Pool

meet at reception
Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Craft Room
Village Lounge
Recreation Room

Village Lounge

Wednesday 20 March

09:30 am National foundation for deaf & hard of hearing ™
09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

[1:15am Triple A Functional

[1:30 am Tai Chi

12:00 pm Out & About - Mahurangi Regional Park ™

02:30 pm Movie - Mr Church

06:30 pm Fine Dining - ABBA theme $45.00 ™

Thursday 21 March

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Virtual Events

meet at reception
Recreation Room

Village Lounge

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World ™
09:30 am Walking Group

10:00 am Rummikub

01:15 pm Zumba Gold

01:30 pm Bible Studies

01:30 pm Mahjong

01:30 pm Knitting Group - Peggy and Friends
02:30 pm Scrabble

04:00 pm Happy Hour

04:00 pm Village Host

Friday 22 March

meet at reception
meet at reception
Village Lounge
Recreation Room
Reflection Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Bar
Village Bar

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Glenfield M
10:00 am Rummikub

10:30 am Catholic Communion Service
10:30 am Church Service - Combined

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP
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[1:00 am Aqua Aerobics - with Pagia (professional instructor) M Pool

02:30 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
03:00 pm Bingo Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

07:00 pm Quiz Night Dining Room

Saturday 23 March

01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
02:30 pm Movie - Marley and Me Movie Theatre
02:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 24 March
04:00 pm

Village Host Village Bar

Week Five
Monday 25 March

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
02:30 pm Walking Group meet at reception
02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge
07:00 pm Rummikub Village Lounge

Tuesday 26 March

08:45 am Aqua Aerobics Pool

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Highbury ™ meet at reception
10:00 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
01:30 pm Craft Group Craft Room
02:30 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
07:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Canista and 500 Village Lounge

Wednesday 27 March

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:30 am Anglican Communion Service Reflection Room
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP
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01:30 pm
02:30 pm

Out &About - Auckland Art Gallery ™

Movie - Dumplin

meet at reception

Recreation Room

Thursday 28 March

09:30 am
09:30 am
10:00 am
[1:00 am
0l:15 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
02:30 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Shopping Trip - New World ™
Walking Group

Rummikub

Te Reo for Beginners

Zumba Gold

Mahjong

Knitting Group - Peggy and Friends
Scrabble

Happy Hour

Village Host

Friday 29 March

meet at reception
meet at reception
Village Lounge
Virtual Events
Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Bar
Village Bar

10:00 am
02:30 pm

Rummikub
Table Tennis

Village Lounge

Recreation Room

01:30 pm
02:30 pm
02:30 pm
04:00 pm

Saturday 30 March

Mahjong

Movie - 12 Mighty Orphans
myRyman App Support
Village Host

Sunday 31 March

Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Village Bar

04:00 pm

Village Host

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paidevents. ™ - Need RSVP
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Curry Night

Friday | March | 05:30 pm | $18.00 | ™ RSVP Required | 60 spaces

Would you like to try dinner clubs at the village and at new restaurants with fellow foodies? Join us for

Dinner Club and give your tastebuds a treat while enjoying conversation and ambience.

Curry & Rice and a glass of Wine /Beer/non-alcoholic option, along with Live Entertainment. Bookings
essential for catering purposes, by Tuesday the 27th February.

Movie - Penguin Bloom

Saturday 2 March | 02:30 pm

Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the
village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the

eyes of others.

Samantha Bloom breaks her back in an accident and is paralysed from the chest down.A year later; her
children bring home an injured magpie they have found. She cautiously approaches the magpie and begins to
get acquainted with the new family member.

Birkenhead Bingo

Saturday 2 March | 06:00 pm | ™ RSVP Required | 60 spaces

Come along and play a friendly game of Bingo, a popular, fun, and social activity!

Come along and play a friendly game of Bingo with Birkenhead College. Please pop your name down on the

list located at the Resident experience desk to secure your spot.

Out & About - Browns Bay

Wednesday 6 March | 01:30 pm | ™ RSVP Required | I | spaces

If you are looking for a change of scenery, come along on our weekly van outings! You'll get to go out to

cafés and restaurants, visit local attractions, and enjoy the company of others.

The quintessential seaside town nestled in an exquisite sandy strip of the Hauraki Gulf.Alongside the beach
is the heart of the town — shopping & dining.
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Guest Speaker - Stephen Hoadley

Wednesday 6 March | 02:30 pm | M RSVP Required | 100 spaces

We have a diverse range of guest speakers who visit the village to speak on interesting topics and share

their stories.

Movie - Sense and Sensibility
Wednesday 6 March | 02:30 pm
Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the

village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the

eyes of others.

After the death of their father, three young girls find themselves in abject poverty. The responsibility to
provide for the family lands on the oldest sisters, who are also dealing with heartbreaks.

Guest Speaker - Julia Banks

Friday 8 March | 10:30 am | M RSVP Required | 80 spaces

We have a diverse range of guest speakers who visit the village to speak on interesting topics and share

their stories.
Julia Banks Bio:

For over 60 years I've sung solos and acted onstage and am a published writer of pantomimes and plays,
have also been successful in song-writing, have worked in Broadcasting and have also invented a word game
that has been produced worldwide. Let's share some of my verse and song parodies, all written from my
(possibly oblique!) view of the strange age we live in - and the age we have all achieved.

The aim is to have a light-hearted time together with some smiles and laughter along the way.

Movie - | am Sam

Saturday 9 March | 02:30 pm

Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the
village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the

eyes of others.

Sam, a man with special needs, fights for the custody of his daughter when her mother abandons them. He

tries to prove that he is a capable father with the help of an infamous lawyer.
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NZ Opera

Sunday 10 March | 03:30 pm | ™ RSVP Required | 100 spaces

Join us to enjoy some music or perhaps a talented performer, here to entertain you!

Another fabulous afternoon again with NZ Opera !

Pop Up Shop - Trudy Jewellery

Monday || March | 10:00 am

What could be more convenient than shopping from your own village? Come along to browse what's on

offer in our special pop-up shop.

Out & About - Auckland Museum Wildlife Exhibition

Wednesday |3 March | 01:30 pm | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

If you are looking for a change of scenery, come along on our weekly van outings! You'll get to go out to

cafés and restaurants, visit local attractions, and enjoy the company of others.
AUAHA ATEA NUI SPECIAL EXHIBITION HALL

ADULTS $9, CHILDREN (0-15) FREE

CONCESSIONS (STUDENTS & SENIORS) $8

FREE FOR MUSEUM MEMBERS

Witness the world's top nature photographs from the most prestigious photography exhibition of its kind,

beautifully illuminated, up close and in person.

Guest Speaker -Local MP - Dan Bidois

Thursday 14 March | 10:30 am | M RSVP Required | 70 spaces

We have a diverse range of guest speakers who visit the village to speak on interesting topics and share
their stories.
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Movie - Awakenings

Thursday 14 March | 02:30 pm

Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the
village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the

eyes of others.

Dr Malcolm Sayer is put in charge of several catatonic patients in a Bronx-based psychiatric hospital.

However, he soon tries to test a new drug that could hopefully revive them.

St Patricks Day Celebration

Friday 15 March | 03:00 pm | ™ RSVP Required | 100 spaces

It's time to get out the green attire and shamrocks, and celebrate St Patrick's Day! This day commemorates
Saint Patrick and celebrates the Irish heritage and culture.

Come and join us in the village lounge for an Irish coffee to celebrate St Patrick's day, bookings essential.

Movie - Miss Potter

Saturday |16 March | 02:30 pm

Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the
village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the

eyes of others.

Beatrix Potter writes stories since she was a child but never got any recognition. Her life changes when a

publisher decides to compile and publish her stories.

Music in the Village Lounge- John McGough Trumpet Guy

Saturday |6 March | 05:00 pm

Join us to enjoy some music or perhaps a talented performer, here to entertain you!

John McGough the fantastic trumpeter and vocalist will entertain us in the Village lounge ! The bar will be

open as per normal to purchase drinks and bar food.
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National foundation for deaf & hard of hearing

Wednesday 20 March | 09:30 am | ™ RSVP Required | 120 spaces

We have a diverse range of guest speakers who visit the village to speak on interesting topics and share

their stories.

Join us for a presentation by the National foundation for deaf & hard of hearing, then followed by one on

one advice and technical support

Out & About - Mahurangi Regional Park

Wednesday 20 March | 12:00 pm | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

If you are looking for a change of scenery, come along on our weekly van outings! You'll get to go out to

cafés and restaurants, visit local attractions, and enjoy the company of others.

Mahurangi Regional Park offers sheltered bays, native bush, open pasture and historic sites.

Movie - Mr Church

Wednesday 20 March | 02:30 pm

Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the
village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the

eyes of others.

Henry, a talented cook; is hired to provide his services for Charlie, a young girl,and her mother. However,

the six-month arrangement soon extends into years and the three form a bond.

Catholic Communion Service

Friday 22 March | 10:30 am

Church services can help you to feel at peace and take care of your spiritual wellbeing. This provides you

with a serene space to pray and to connect with others around you.

Quiz Night
Friday 22 March | 07:00 pm
Test your knowledge of worldwide trivia and general knowledge at the always-popular village quiz! Join a

team and be quizzed on a variety of fun and interesting topics.
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Movie - Marley and Me

Saturday 23 March | 02:30 pm

Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the
village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the

eyes of others.

A happily married couple's life changes after they adopt a dog named Marley. He teaches them important

life lessons with his antics as they become a complete family with the arrival of a baby.

Out & About - Auckland Art Gallery

Wednesday 27 March | 01:30 pm | ™ RSVP Required | | | spaces

If you are looking for a change of scenery, come along on our weekly van outings! You'll get to go out to

cafés and restaurants, visit local attractions, and enjoy the company of others.

Auckland Art Gallery Toi o Tamaki is the principal public gallery in Auckland, New Zealand. It has the most
extensive collection of national and international artin New Zealand and frequently hosts travelling

international exhibitions.

Movie - Dumplin
Wednesday 27 March | 02:30 pm
Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the

village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the

eyes of others.

Willowdean, an overweight teenager of a yesteryear beauty queen, decides to participate in her mother's
Miss Teen Bluebonnet pageant to prove a point.

Movie - 12 Mighty Orphans
Saturday 30 March | 02:30 pm
Escape into another world with weekly movie screenings of old classics and modern blockbusters in the

village movie theatre. Movies can make us laugh, cry, inspire us,and allow us to see the world through the

eyes of others.

During the Great Depression,an American football coach starts training a team of orphaned teenagers for a

state championship. However, he must deal with the disapproval of the orphanage manager.
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